
. PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY MONDAY APRIL 3 

^ 'b^ FINAL 1995 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD 

J i m F o s t e r FUII season record. Institution V a n d e r b i l t U m v e r s i t y for 35 Games Head coach 
(No) 

2 A 
(won) 

Conference name S " u t h p a s t e r n Conference record. 

(tost) 
3 

3-

31 

tClassbyFr So Jr Sr 

Code 

No 

11 

15 

20 

44 

f y ^ 

04 

2Z 

23 

12 

33 

55 

OTHER 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Blades, Rhonda 

Cox, Jenni fer 

Cunningham, Mara 

Dougherty, Kel ly 

Gorsica, Angela 

Hi l lmon, Na'Sheem. 

Jared, Ginger 

Ostrom, Lisa 

Palmisano, Michel 

Respondek, Net t ie 

Sam, Shen 

S (No ol playars 

tci 

Sr 

Fr 

Jr 

Sr 

So 

t Fr 

Jr 

Fr 

e S 

Fr 

Jr 

) 

p 
r. 

Pos H I 

G, 5-7 

F, 6-5 

C, 6-4 

F, 6-0 

C, 6-7 

F, 6-2 

G, 5-9 

G, 6-2 

) G,5-! 

G,5-10 

G, 6-1 

G 

35 

7 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

34 

I 3 

2 

35 

TOTALFIELDGOALS 

Scorad 

m 
1 

116 

94 

124 

146 

52 

86 

i 10 

5 

224 

m 
230 

15 

229 

149 

253 

277 

125 

172 

! 246 

9 

417 

Pel 

40 

47 

51 

49 

49 

53 

42 

50 

42 

56 

54 

3 PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

6/ 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

46 

5 

58 

0 

8 

Atts 

191 

2 

2 

2 

0 

0 

107 

2 

156 

1 

25 

Pct 

3b 

50 

0 

0 

" • 

• • 

43 

. 24 , 

37 

0 

32 

FREETHROWS 

1 Scored 

3) 

3 

58 

89 

66 

46 

20 

66 

70 

1 

88 

Atts 

bU 

4 

85 

111 

101 

95 

22 

6d 

92 

1 

118 

Pct 

62 

75 

68 

80 

65 

48 

91 

74 

/6 

100 

77 

REBOUNDS 

1 No . Avg 

12<. 3 6 

5 0 / 

16"f 4 8 

12(> 3 6 

18 ' 5 3 

23;i 6 7 

67 

132 

132 

1 9 

3 9 

3 8 

6 ;io 

291 8 3 

ASSISTS 

No 

14/ 

2 

53 

23 

55 

31 

119 

4 / 

/U 

3 

Avg 

4 2 

0 3 

1 b 

0 fa 

1 fa 

0 9 

3 4 

1 3 

2 0 

0 0 

12i5 3 6 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

u 

9 

2b 

U 

lUfa 

41 

1 

2 

1 

0 

8 

Avg 

• 

1 3 

0 / 

U 

3 U 

1 2 

U U 

0 6 

U U 

• 

0 2 

(won) 

STEALS 

No 

63 

1 

12 

r 
13 

48 

2/ 

18 

39 

1 

70 

Avg 

1 8 

U 1 

U 3 

U 2 

U 4 

1 4 

0 8 

0 b 

1 1 

U b 

2 0 

(lost) 

POINTS 

No 

288 

18 

290 

111 

314 

338 

1/0 

243 

332 

11 

544 

Avg 1 

8 2 

2 b 

8 3 

7 9 

9 0 

9 / 

4 9 

/ 1 

9 5 

b b 

15 5 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

Scorin 
Margir 

POINTS 

No 

2825 

1980 

0 

Avg 

80 7 

36 6 

TOTAL FIELD GO 

Scored " 

1048 

727 

' Atts 

2167 

2125 

l\LS 

48 

34 

3 PT FIELO G 

^ e d 

185 

160 

Atts*" 

507 

534 

OALS 

Pct 

37 

30 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

544 

366 

Atts 

778 

575 

Pct 

70 

64 

Reliour 

Margin 

REBOUNDS 

Player & 
Team 

1611 

1149 

d 

Avg 

46 0 

33 0 

.3 2 

Dead 
Ball 

95 

105 

Total 
Rebs 

Total 

1706 

1254 

Shots 
Mh^ed 

1353 

1607 

2960=2960 

ASSISTS 

No 

676 

398 

^ 

Avg 

19 3 

11 4 

Total Stiots 

- Missed 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

193 

75 

Avg 

5 5 

> 1 

STEALS 

No 

300 

287 

Avg 

8 6 

8 2 

FOULS 

No 

542 

678 

DQs 

11 

17 

TOs 
No 

611 

626 

S B 

SI 
CM ^ 

cn 
(3 
3 - * 

00 
{VJ 

^ O Q> 

, 9 m 

o $ -o 

u. Ol 

CS I O 
CO 

re 

n ja A 

^ 1 * 

« a> 
" c n 

O 1 
«, ^ 
Hi M 
cc 

NCAA 10278 2/95 NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE/6201 Coilege Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 



1994-95 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in onJer played After opponent s name indicate overtime games with OT 2 OT etc After opponent s score indicate home games by 
(H), away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below" List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include all 
students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total num
ber of spectators at each home game If you have more than one "home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in 
which you would be regarded as having the home crowd In the table below separate those home games played as double-headers with the men s team 
(that IS one admission pnce for both games) from those home games played alone using an "X in the DH column Please rememtwr—only games 
against four-year, U S coiieges are mcluded in statistics and won-lost record 

Your institution Vanderbi l t Umvers i ty 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

OPPONENT 

Florida Inter 

Montana . 

OWN 
SCORE 

OPP 
SCORE 

M 63_ 

-65_ 
Tpvat Tprh 

Purdiip 

i^x 
JA. 

-So—niinois — 9 4 . 

Penn State -&i-
Massachusetts—38-
Tennessftft St — 8 4 . 

SW Missouri St.72 

Manhattan 
Auhurn 

Oregon 

Oregon St. 
Ari7nna 

Tennessee 

101 
_54_ 

JIA 

J A 

Mississippi %L-
A1ahama AA 

Georgia 
I nun gl ana St. 

Kentucky 

-65-

-85-

-82-
Mississ—S± 107-

DePaul 

Florida 

JLAL 

_6fi-

Tennessee 
Nicholls St. 

Arkansas -II-

-65-

BJ afi-

-52-

-45-

-86-
-54-
-40. 

J J -

-52-

AA 

-40-

-AA 
J A 

JJA 

-54-

Jl. 

-52-

Ji3-

-53-

-60-

JJl-

AA 

George Wash. — 8 7 52-

J A 
100 _4IL 

-J3-

s 
I 
T 
E 

D 
H 

iJ 

k 

k 

k 

^ 

A 

\̂  

H 

k 

« 

k 

A 

A 

H 

Vi 

H 
k 

A 

U 

A 

0 

H 

k 

H 

A 

H 

k 

ATTENDANCE 

1,718 

4,080 

8,129 

2,724 

3,622 

2,340 

4,9?? 

8,272 

1,900 

1.38? 

1,383 

1,233 
3,641, 

13,227 

3,427 

5,297 

3,673 

5,825 

325-

3,877 

3,362 

2,078 

2,129 

14,275 
1,257 

8,506 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

p3 

i34 

OPPONENT 

Towson S t -

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE 

S 
I 
T 
E 

D 
H 

JJ15- .4fi-

Sniith Carni Ina 98 

Mississippi — 6 4 

Georgia 

-58-

ATTENDANCE 

^ 3,??3 
H 

JAL 

S2- -57-

_ 5,234 

J ^ _ 7,043 

Tpnnp<;«tPP 

Memphis— 

PurdiiR 

AL - f i l ^ . 
S2^iQ-
eji3A 

AA -68-

-66- -67-
lo_±t}i_ 

• NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 

1 ̂ S E C Tournament, UTC, Chattanooga, TN 

7^NCAA Tournament, Pauley Pavillion, LA, Calif 

Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary) 

TOTAL 
GAMES ATTENDANCE 

Home games played as double-headers 
with men s team (one admission 
for both games) 

Home games played alone 

Total for all home games (add the two above) 

Road games 

Neutral site games 

Total season s attendance all games 
(add the three above) 

17 69,788 

17 69,788 

JU 68,718 

23,448 

35 161,954 

1994-95 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mimmums Use additional space at bottom if needed) 

1994-95 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mimmums Use additional space at bottom if needed) 

No Player Opponent Date 

Pts f50) 

FGM f20) 

FGAf30) 

FG%(90 0 15 made) _ 

3FGM (10) 

3FGA (20) 

3FG% (90 0 7 made) _ 

FTM (171 

FTA f251 

FT%(90 0 18 made) _ 

Rbs (28) 

Ast (191 

Blks M2) 

Stl (12) 

3FGA 26 

% ( of ) 

% ( of ) 

% ( of ) 

ADDmONAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 

(3F6M 7) Montana 1/17 

FGM (551 (FGA 

FGA flOOl (FGM 

FG% (65 0) % ( 

~ SFGM (14) (3FGA 

SFGA (25) ? 8 (3FGM -

SFG% (65 0 8 made) 

~ FTM (401 (FTA 

FTA (501 (FTM 

FT % (90 0 26 made) 

- PF (501 

Rebounds (751 

Reb marqin (30) ( 

- Assists (35) 3 7 M l 

Blocked shots (15) 

- Steals (301 . . : m^ —-—'fy—*—ifc--^^^ - j " 
Signature of reportinsofscial 

vs Opponent 

) 

1 

of 1 

) 

10 ) DePaul 

% ( of 1 

) 

) 

% ( of ) 

to 1 

ssiss ippi State 

v,M.S/D 
V ^ ^^^ 

Date 

1/31 

1/29 

Title 


