FINAL 1995 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD

Institu	ition	Vander	bilt U	nive	rsi	ty	fo	or <u>35</u>		ames	Head c	oach	J.	<u>ım F</u>	oster	•				_ F	ull se	aso	n reco	rd	(wor	28_		7 (lost)	
								(1-	•	nference	name	Sou	theas	tern						_ c	Confe	renc	e reco	rd	(wor	8		(lost)	
Code	by Fr So Jr Sr				1			T0	TAL FIELD G	OAL C	20	T FIELD G	OAL C		TIDOU		nr.		-			-	B1 VD 4		T	OTEAL			DIALTO.
No	FIRS	T and LAST NA	ME	+CI	Po	s Ht.	G	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No.	BOUNDS	+	No ASS	SISTS Avg	-	BLKD :	Avg	- N	STEAL	Avg	No	OINTS Avg
11	Blades	, Rhon	da	Sr	G,	5-7	35	92	230			191	35	37	60	62		6 3	6	47	4			-	63		8.1	288	8 2
15	Cox, J	lennıfe	r	Fr	F,	6-5	7	7	15	47	1	2	50	3	4	75	5	0	7	2	0	3	9	1 3	1	.) 1	18	2 6
20	Cunnın	gham,	Mara	Jr	C,	6-4	35	116	229	51	0	2	0	58	85	68	16	7 4	8	53	1	5	25	0 7	12	:	0 3	290	8 3
44	Doughe	rty, K	elly	Sr	F,	6-0	35	94	149	49	0	2	0	89	111	80	12	6 3	6	23	0	6	0	0	8	7	0 2	277	7 9
3092	Gorsic	a, Ang	ela	So	C,	6-7	35	124	253	49	0	0	-	66	101	65	18	7 5	3	55	1	6	106	3 (13	5	0 4	314	9 0
04	Hillmo	n, Na'	Sheem	a Fr	F,	6-2	35	146	277	53	0	0	-	46	95	48	23	3 6	7	31	0	9	41	1 2	48	5	1 4	338	9 7
1 22	Jared,	Ginge	r	Jr	G.	5-9	35	52	125	42	46	107	43	20	22	91	67	1	9	119	3	4	I	0 (27	\neg	0 8	170	4 9
23	Ostrom	ı, Lısa	l	Fr	G,	6-2	34	86	172	50	5	2:	، 24 خ	66	89	74	132	3	9	47	1	3	2	0 6	18	3 1	0 5	243	7 1
12	Palmis	ano, M	lıchel	le S	•	G,5-	9 3	10	246	42	58	156	37	70	92	76	132	3	8	70	2	0	1	0 (39)	1 1	332	9 5
33	Respon	dek, N	lett1e	Fr	G,	5-10	2	5	9	56	0	1	0	1	1	100	6	30	1	3	0	0	0	_	1	1	0 5	11	5 5
55	Sam, S	herı		Jr	G,	6-1	35	224	417	54	8	25	32	88	118	7 7	291	8	3	126	5 3	6	8	0 2	70)	2 0	544	15
		 -																											
ОТНЕ	RS (No of players	·)]									1							
<u> </u>		OINTS	TOTA	AL FIELD (GOALS	- · · · ·	3 F	T FIELD G	OALS		REE THRO	 WS	ī	RF	BOUNDS		\neg			ASSISTS		BLE	KD SHOT	s	STI	EALS	Т	FOULS	T0s
Total		Avg	Scored					Alts		Scored	Atts	Pct	Player & Team	т	Dear Ball		121 B	Shots Aissed	No	_	vg	Ho		_	No	Avg			OQs No
Owi	2825	80 7	1048	216	7	48	185	507	37	544	778	70	1611	46	0 95	17	06 1	353	67	5 19	3	19	3 5	5	300	8	6	542	11 611
Орр	1980	56 6	727	212	5	34	160	534	30	366	575	64	1149	33	0 10	5 12	54 1	607	39	3 11	4	75	5 2 :	1 [?	287	8	2	678	17 626
1	Scoring ————————————————————————————————————											Rebo Marg		13 2	 - ->		60=2		•	← м	Shots dissed								

CAREER LEADERS

List any player active this past season who has played two or more years and has exceeded 2,000-points 1,400-rebounds 700 assists, 200 blocked shots 300 steals or 200 3-Pt FGM or in her career has averaged higher than any of the following 58 0 FG% 38 0 3 Pt FG% 80 0 FT% 20 0 points 11 0-rebounds 6 0 assists 2 3 3 Pt FGM 3 0 steals or 1 75 blocked shots per game Fill in the complete line for anyone who qualifies PTS 287 AVG 3 9 260 FT% 60 ПА 169 102 3FG% 0 avg **3FGM** 4 0 2 NAM 201 48 415 Gorsica, FGM M 199 35 g Angela Angela Gorsica Blocked Shots

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE/6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422

Please list games in order played. After opponent siname indicate overtime games with OT 2 OT etc. After opponent siscore indicate home games by (H), away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc. and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one "home count please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. In the table below, separate those home games played as double-headers with the men's team (that is one admission price for both games) from those home games played alone using an "X" in the DH column. Please remember—only games against four-year, U S colleges are included in statistics and won-lost record.

	r institution <u>Vand</u>	<u>erbılt</u>		ş		_	ş
	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	I T E	D H	ATTENDANCE	OWN OPP T D OPPONENT SCORE SCORE E H ATTENDANCE
1	<u>Florida Inte</u>	r <u>80</u>	_63_	${\mathbb H}$	_	1,718	28 <u>Towson St. 105 46 H 3,223</u>
2	Montana	69	_65	A _	_	4,080	29 <u>South Carollna 98 _ 58 # _ 5,234 </u>
3	Texas Tech	2 81	_86	A _		5,366	30 Mississippi64 _57 N 7,043
4	Purdue	72	_52	A _		8,129	31 Georgia 82 57 N - 6,710
5	So. Illinois	94	_45	#_		2,724	32 <u>Tennessee 67 61 N 6,739</u>
6	- Penn State	65	86 -	A _		-3,622	33 Memphis 95 68 H 5,309
7	Massachusett	s <u>98</u>	_54	H _		2,340	34 Purdue6667N 3_,456
В	<u>Tennessee St</u>	84	40_	Н_		4,922	S-NILL 90 44 H
Э	SW Missouri	St.72	37	A _		<u>8,272</u>	36
0	Manhattan	101	_52_	#_	_	1,900	37
1	Auburn	54	_34	A _		1,383	38
2	Oregon	82	_40	A _	_	1,383	39
3	Oregon_St	78	57	A _		1,233	* NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State)
4	Arizona	79	_39	H _	_	3,641	1 ♥SEC Tournament, UTC, Chattanooga, TN
5	Tennessee	70	_72	H _		_13,227	NCAA Tournament, Pauley Pavillion, LA, Cal
6	<u> Mississippi</u>	91	_54	H _		3,427	3
7	Alabama	63	_71	A		5,297	4
В	Georgia	65	_52	A _		3,673	
9	Louisiana St	85	_33	н_	_	5,825	Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary) TOTAL
כ	Kentucky	<u>82</u>	53_	A _		329	GAMES ATTENDANCE
1 .	Mississ. St.	_107	_60	н_	_	3,877	Home games played as double-headers with men s team (one admission
2	DePaul	_107	_72	H _	_	3,362	for both games) 69,788
3 .	Florida	66	_52	A _		2,078	Tionio gamos piayed alone
1 .	George Wash.	87	_52	H _		2,129	Total for all home games (add the two above) 17 69,788 Road games 14 68,718
5 .	Tennessee	55	_ 75	A		_14,275	Neutral site games4
3 .	Nicholls St.	_100	40	Н_		1,257	Total season s attendance all games 35 161,954
7	Arkansas	71	_73	A	_	8,506	(add the three above)
ts (1994-95 INDI (List all performa minimums Use a No F	ances equa additional sp Player	ling or bette bace at bot	ering i tom if Oppo	ndicate neede nent	d) Date	1994-95 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS (List all performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums. Use additional space at bottom if needed.) vs. Opponent. Date
	(20)						FGM (55) (FGA)
	(30)						FGA (100) (FGM)
a%	(90 0 15 made)	_% ((FG% (65 0) % (of)
GM	(10)						3FGM (14) (3FGA)
	A (20)						3FGA (25) 28 (3FGM 10) DePaul 1/
	% (90 0 7 made)		-				3FG% (65 0 8 made) % (of)
	(17)						FTM (40) (FTA)
FG%							FTA (50) (FTM)
-G%	(25)	%(5	of)				FT % (90 0 26 made) % (of)
-G% ΓΜ ((25) (90 0 18 made)	_~ (0			_		PF (50)
FG% TM (TA ((90 0 18 made)						Rebounds (75)
TM (TA (T% ((90 0 18 made) 						
FG% TTM (TTA (tbs ((90 0 18 made)						Reb margin (30) (to)
FG% TM (TA (TS (St (iks +	(90 0 18 made) (28) 19)						
FG% TM (TA (TS (St (iks +	(28)	ONAL SING		GHS			Reb margin (30) (to)
TM (TA (TA (TS (TS)	(28)	ONAL SING	LE-GAME H	GHS			Reb margin (30) (to)